

INTERNATIONAL CHEER UNION

Full Member of International Cheer Union

個人資料(私隱)條例

中國香港啦啦隊總會確保按照《個人資料(私隱)條例》的規定來處理所有個人資料。在這方面,本會承諾:

- 以合法和公平的方法收集足夠但不超乎適度的個人資料,而該等資料必須只為與本局的職能或活動有關的合法目的而收集;
- 在顧及個人資料所作用途的同時,採取一切合理可行的步驟,確保所收集或保存的資料準確無誤;
- 刪除不再需要作原有用途的個人資料;
- 除非有關人士已明確同意改變資料的用途,或該等用途得到法律准許,否則本局只會把所收集的個人資料用於收集該等資料的目的或與其直接有關的目的;
- 採取一切合理可行的步驟,以保障個人資料不會為未獲准許的人士查閱、處理、刪除或作其他用途,也不會意外地為人查閱、 處理、刪除或作其他用途;
- 採取一切合理可行的步驟,以確保任何人能獲告知本會所持有的個人資料種類,以及該等資料會作甚麼用途;以及
- 准許任何人查閱和改正以他們為資料當事人的個人資料,並以法律准許或規定的方式處理該等查閱/改正個人資料的要求。

如果你對本會的私隱政策及實務方面有任何查詢,請透過電子郵件向本會提出。(電子郵址為: cfhkemail@gmail.com)

Personal Information (Privacy) Policy

The Cheerleading Federation of Hong Kong, China ensures that all personal information is handled in accordance with the provisions of <u>The Personal Data</u> (<u>Privacy</u>) <u>Ordinance (the "PDPO"</u>). In this regard, the Association undertakes:

- The collection of sufficient but not exceedingly appropriate personal information will be lawful and fair in manner, and such information must be collected only for the purposes related to the functions and activities of the Association in legal manner.
- Upon collecting personal information, the Association will take every sensible measure to ensure the collected or filed information is totally accurate.
- Delete any personal information that is no longer served for its original purpose.
- Unless the person related has explicitly agreed to alter the uses of the his/ her personal information, or such uses are permitted by law, the Department will only use the personal data for collecting purpose or any directly related purpose only.
- The Association will take every sensible measures, to protect personal information from being inspected, processed, deleted, or any other usage by unauthorized person.
- The Association will take every sensible measures, to ensure anyone can be notified what kind of personal information and what they are used for by the Association; and
- Authorize anyone to inspect and correct personal assets that they are the parties to, and to handle such inspection / correction of personal assets in a manner permitted or required by law.

If you have any enquiries about our privacy policy and practice, please email us. (E-mail address: cfhkemail@gmail.com)
